PART-A
ASSESSEE NO:-41-128-09-0022 - 2 SPACEFORK.M.C. USES

DET. OF DEED SALE : B.P.NO.:- 2024140321 DATE:- 21.03.2025 VALID UP TO:- 20.03.2030

BOOK NO. |
OHWR VOLUME NO.- 10 MBC MEETING NO.- 648 MEETING DATE:- 06.02.2025

HWR. PAGE FROM. 215 T0 222
~ 100 TH. WATER PROOFING - BEING NO... 568 MBC ITEM NO--263/24-25

YEAR - 2000
TREATMENT OVER 100TH.
WL -
o R.C.C.SLAB DATE - 01.03.2000

AD.S.R. SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS
DET. OF DEED SALE :

BOOK NO.:- |
VOLUME NO.- 10

PAGE FROM.:- 207 TO 214
— 100 TH. WATER PROOFING TREATMENT BEING NO.:- 587

OVER 100TH. R.C.C. SLAB YEAR :- 2000
DATE :- 01.03.2000
A.D.SR. SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS S U MAN GARAI Digitally signed by SUMAN GARAI

DET. OF DEED SALE : Date: 2025.03.21 15:50:19 +05'30

= BOOK NO.:- |

VOLUME NO.:- 25

PAGE FROM.:- 195 TO 200
BEING NO.:- 1206

500

v rme |
o 2| ROOM
|

STAIR HEAD ROOM

[ ] [ TREAD - 250

RISER - 152.5

1 750 e 1500-=1200<

3000

ROOF LVL.
+15475

[ 1300 =f+——— 2700 —={500~—
5750

+15475 +15475 [

CORR. M

ROOF LVL. N ROOF LVL. “ =

5 LIVING/DINNING

4250

DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF AEE.

YEAR :-2000
DATE :- 17.04.2000
AD.SR. SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS

DET. OF DEED EXCHANGE :

BOOK NO.:- |

VOLUME NO.:- 1

PAGE FROM.- 170 14
BEING NO.:- 190105237
YEAR :- 2005

DATE - 08.02.2019
ARA. -1KOLKATA

DET. OF DEED CONVEYANCE :
BOOK NO.:- | Digitally signed by DIPAK ROY

CD VOLUME NO.- 11 D I PA K ROY Date: 2025.03.24 11:48:20 +05'30'
PAGE FROM.:- 203 TO 220

BEING NO.:- 07789

YEAR :- 2014
DATE - 18.07.2014 DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF E.E.

| 4THFL. LVL.

I +12425
LIVING/DINNING

+12425 +12425
. L CORR.

| ATHFL LWL, | ATHFL LVL. “

LIFT:WELL

o+
| LIVING/DINNING 7375

B +9375 — 193*75* -

3RDFL.LVL. 3RD FL. LVL. “ 3RD L. LVL.

CORR. T i

21225

15475 HEIGHT OF BUILDING

D.SR.- I SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE

6325 s S

DET. OF DEED GIFT:
BOOK NO.:- | TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT

| 46325

| 2NDFL. LVL. OND FL. LVL, “ OND FL. LVL,

CORR. LIVING/DINNING

VOLUNE NO.:- 1602-2021 710;
PAGE FROM.- 311347 TO 311370 DI 1100 Wi 1800 1200

BEING NO.:- 160207234 D2 1000 2100 WIA 1800 1950

YEAR - 2021
DATE - 10.09.2021 D3 900 2100 W2 1500 1200

| ISTFL. LVL.

+3275

D.SR.- I SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS D4 750 2100 W3 1200 1200

#3275 ] w35 ]

- | ISTFL.LVL. , L | ISTEL.LVL, = “

CoRR. L DET. OF DEED GIFT Wi 1 000 | 1200

. CAR PARKING

BOOK NO. |
VOLUME NO.:- 1607-2022 WAA 1000 1100

LIFT:WELL

|
[
|
|
[
|
|
I
]
J
|
I
|
|

PAGE FROM.:- 206544 TO 206566 W5 900 1100

ITREAD » BEING NO.- 160706148

RISER - 156.579 YEAR- 2022 sl B e
-136. LVL. +300 DATE :- 02.05.2022 Wé 600 1000

GL (£0) GL. (20) GLio) | L G.L [20) GL (o) L3000

; -1 LVL. +150 GL[£0) y AD.SRBEHALA
o o 100 TH.P.C.C. OVER 75 TH. 3 00T PCC OVRTSTH—) b == o LEELGFT. Sy o

SCALE- 1: 100 SCALE-1: 100 B.F.S. OVER RAMMED EARTH n B.F.S. OVER RAMMED EARTH BOOK NO.: | GRADE OF CONCRETE-M 20 & STEEL Fe 500 PROPORTION OF MORTAR FOR 200 OR

VOLUME NO.:- 1602-2022 W=1: W=1
C 1 995 TH.R.C.C. OVER 75TH. B.ES. PAGE FROM. 529127 TO 529149 250 TH. B/W=1:6 PROPORTION OF MORTAR FOR 125 & 75 TH. B/W=1:4 MIX.

"""""" EENGNOL 02131 PROPORTION OF MORTAR D.P.C.=1:2:4 MIX. PROPORTION OF MORTAR FOR

YEAR - 2097 L.7=2:2:7 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN M.M SCALE-1:100, OTHERWISE MENTIONED ALL,
SCALE- 1:100 DATE - 21.11.2022 125 TH. CUP BOARD WALLIS R.C.C. WALL. DEPTH OF THE $.U.G.W.R. & SEPTIC TANK
1 DSR. - | SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS WILL NOT EXCEED THE DEPTH OF THE BLDG. FOUNDATION

_ . DET. OF DEED GIFT :
BOOKNO.- |

SECTION AT A-A OVER RAMMED EARTH

VOLUME NO.-1602-2022 DECLARATION OF ARCHITECT
— 100 TH. WATER PROOFING TREATMENT | PAGE FROM.- 480926 TO 480046

OVER 100TH. RC.C. SLAB BEING NO - 160213122 |, DO HERE BY CERTIFY ON THIS PLAN IS SELF WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE
VEAR - 2022 BUILDING PLAN HAS BEEN DRAWN UP AS PER PROVISION OF K.M.C. BUILDING RULES

DATE - 17.10.2022 2009,AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME AND THAT THE SITE CONDITION INCLUDING

DSR. - Il SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS THE WIDTH OF ABUTTING ROAD MAINTAINED BY K.M.C. CONFORM WITH THE PLAN

| ROOE LVL. DET. OF DEED GIFT : AND THAT THE PREMISES IS A BUILDABLE SITE. THE ABUTTING K.M.C. ROAD WIDTH IS

C ‘ 2 aE T BOOKNO.- 5.486 M.DURING DEPTT. INSPECTION SITE WAS IDENTIFIED BY ME IT IS NOT A TANK OR

VOLUME NO. - 1602-2024 FILLED UP TANK AND BOUNDED BY BOUNDARY WALL.

PAGE FROM. - 467618 T0 467637

BEING NO.:- 160213696

YEAR - 2024

DATE - 24.10.2024

DSR.- Il SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS

DET. OF DECLARATION DEED :

BOOK NO.:- |
VOLUME NO.:- 1602-2023
PAGE FROM.:- 137099 TO 137109

BEING NO.:- 160204397 NAME OF THE ARCHITECT
YEAR - 2023 SOMALI GUHA, REGN. NO. - CA/92/14663.

BALC. BEDROOM TOILET KITCHEN LIVING BEDROOM

—~—W.TF.

| 4THFL.LVL.

+12425

BALC. BEDROOM TOILET KITCHEN LIVING BEDROOM

EXISTING TREE TO i : “
BE RETAINED

~—W.I.F

DATE :- 30.03.2023
DECLARATION OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

RO FL LVL. DSR. - 1| SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DRAWING OF BOTH FOUNDATION AND SUPER STRUCTURE OF THE

| +9375

DET. OF BOUNDARY DECLARATION :

BOOK NO.:- | BUILDING HAS BEEN MADE BY ME CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INCLUDING SEISMIC LOAD AS
VOLUME NO.- 1602-2025 PER NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF INDIA AND CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT.
PAGE FROM..- 114080 TO 114093 THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN HAS BEEN PREPARED BY ME CONSIDERING SOIL INVESTIGATION REPORT BY
PE oD 160203260 'CALCUTTA TEST CENTRE' AT 4K, SISIR BAGAN ROAD, KOLKATA - 700034,
DATE - 06.03.2025

D.SR-- I SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS

DET. OF SIDE STRIP GIFT :

BOOKNO.- |
VOLUME NO.:- 1602-2024
PAGE FROM.- 243119 TO 243132
BEING NO.:- 160207081
YEAR - 2024
TS SR, SO ot PARAGANAS
SECURITY ROOM || TOILET +3275 SR-1IS0U

CAR PARKING | DET. OF DEVELOPMENT POWER OF ATTORNEY :

“ BOOK NO.:- | NAME OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

VOLUME NO.:- 1602-2023 BHASKAR ROY, REGN. NO. - /143,
PAGE FROM. - 629043 TO 629068

BALC. BEDROOM TOILET KITCHEN LIVING BEDROOM

15475 HEIGHT OF BUILDING

2ND FL. LVL.

>
~—W.T.F
—

— = @ -
ol
~__l==—2800 -

- \ 35
~=7"5SLAB PROJECTION|"—— I """ 23 C. g BALC. BEDROOM TOILET KITCHEN LIVING BEDROOM

- ‘§} FROM 15T FLOOR

----- 2550 — =
ICB.PR Ji: *****

3050 —=t=——3050 ——=—=—"3050 —==—— 3050 —==—1500 =

~—W.IF
|

=

C.BPROJ
[Eadaitt |

PARKING SPACE
LEV.+150

3275

"+ TREECOVER -

BEING NO.- 160217410
v =320285QM. .~

YEAR - 2023 CERTIFICATE OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER

G.L (+0) 1 DATE :- 12.12.2023 UNDERSIGNED, 'CALCUTTA TEST CENTRE' - GOPAL CHANDRA DAS, 4K, SISIR BAGAN ROAD,
{00 TH. P.C.C. OVER 75 TH—1 10 10 D.SR-II SOUTH 24-PARAGANAS KOLKATA - 700034., HAS INSPECTED THE SITE AND CARRIED OUT SOIL INVESTIGATION THERE
BES. OVER RAMMED EARTH SECTION AT B-B DET. OF AA.I.NOC. - ON. IT IS CERTIFIED THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING
SELIIVINAL DD NOC. ID. --BEHA/EAST/B/022924/929895 FROM THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION AND THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM PROPOSED HERE IN IS
SCALE-1:100 DATE: 05/03/2024. SAFE & STABLE IN ALL RESPECT FROM GEO-TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW.
SITE ELEVATION:- (AMSL) - 4.79M.

PERMISSIBLE TOP ELEVATION:- (AMSL) - 26.79M.
: ULC.NO.- 3478  -UL, DATED-16.01.2024,
:$ g 1 125 THK: B B ULCIAlip/2024
NG RC.C. WAL 1250 - | NO. OF STORIED : G#IV.
%iz\\\‘ ST W3 CB. - - : 2800 1 6375 : i) NO OF TENEMENTS : 16 NOS.
o TreesTL 3 \ " w5 | Wz | ‘ :
Tiao W6 L W5 | | o=y : i) SIZE OF TENEMENTS : ) LESS THEN 50 SO.M. - 04 NOS,

— 7h :b) 750100 SQM. - 04 NOS.
| 3125 %“O///
| o= —1000 RWP. AREA OF PLOT :-

 C) ABOVE 100 SQ.M. - 08 NOS.
: AS PER DEED : NAME OF GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
& : 707.358 SQ.M. (10K. - 09 CH. - 09 SQ.FT) GOPAL CHANDRA DAS , REGN. NO. - G.T.A7
& :

~—W.T.F.

G.L (iO) . LVL. +150 . LVL. +150

SPACE FOR
CAR MOVEMENT
LEV.+150

SLAB PROJECTION
FROM 1STFLOOR

500

1925 —

4227

5

O

5
a_500’<4

EXISTING TREE TO
BE RETAINED

TOLET . i
2675612000 A
LEv+150 D4 1l i

| [e»)
‘ W3 g 24 KITCHEN
| i o ot 2000011 12006130500 BEDROOM
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\
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N D2——1 X D2 D4 D3 ~

A |
BEDROOM <~ |_—LOm D2

3003700 22T 140001000
6300

1002 RW.P.{

S1600

o

AS PER BOUNDARY DECLARATION :
719,808 SOM. (10K - 12 CH. - 8,013 SQFT) DECLARATION OF OWNERS
AS PER AR COPY AND ULC : | DO HEREBY DECLARE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT | SHALL ENGAGE ARCHITECT & E.SE.
706.615 SQ.M. (10K - 09 CH.- 01 SQFT) DURING CONSTRUCTION WE SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS OF ARCHITECT & E.SE.
AS PERBLRO: DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING (AS PER B.S.PLAN) K.M.C. AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE
: 708.287 SQM. (10K - 09 CH. - 19.004 SQ.FT) RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING & ADJOINING STRUCTURES. IF
_ _ 11550 = : 1. GROUND COVARAGE ANY SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE FAKE, THE K.M.C. AUTHORITY WILL REVOKE
9500 T : 2 PERMISSIBLE 353308 SQN. (50 % THE SANCTION PLAN. THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER RESERVOIR AND SEPTIC TANK WILL BE
: : b, PROPOSED GROUND COVERAGE - 318.411 SQM. (45601 % UNDERTAKEN THE GUIDANCE OF E.S.E/ARCHITECT BEFORE STARTING OF BUILDING
: : 2 PROPOSED HEIGHT - 15475 M. FOUNDATION WORK. THE PLOT IS IDENTIFIED BY THE UNDERSIGNED, IF ANY DISPUTE ARISE
DI | ; ; 3 ROAD WIDTH:- 5486 . REGARDING THE OWNERSHIP OF THE PLOT, K.M.C. AUTHORITY WILL NOT RESPONSIBLE AND
: : WILL REVOKE SANCTION.
\ : : PART-B
KIT./DIN. | : OPEN TERRACE - V : 4.i) GROUND FLOOR AREA = 295.263 SQ.M.
3000x3175 | : LVL, +15475 § i) 1ST TO 4TH FLOOR AREA = 314.975 SQ.M.  PER FLOOR AREA )

w2 o D) - i) NET FLOOR AREA (EXCLUDING
| 1000x14ﬁ

R.C.C. WALL

5500
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CAR PARKING AREA
LEV.+150

*1725*‘

: : THE SPACE EXEMPTED IN THIS RULE) = 1474.163 SQ.M,
WIA 5 ] 5 ) TOTAL EXEMPTED AREA = 81 SQM.

: 1) GROSS FLOOR AREA (NCLUDING
THE SPACE EXEMPTED IN THIS RULE) = 1555.163 SQ.M,
Vi) PERVISSIBLE AREA FOR PARKING - 250 SO,
vi) PROVIDED AREA OF PARKING 253714 SQM.
Vi) STAR HEADROOM AREA = 1616 Q.M. MFT AmgH%\FNTTH}EHOEmEAR; ﬁﬁpéw SUTODIYA
) OVER HEAD WATER TANK AREA = 4.96 SQ.M. PARTNERS OF 1S NS ENTERPRISES
: ¥ LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA = 8.856 SQM. C.A. OF SHT. GAGAN ARORA AND OTHERS.
S g ¥ LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA = 2993 SQ.M.

: Xii) ROOF W.C. AREA = 2,981 SQ.M. GROUND FLOOR PLAN, 1ST - 4TH FLOOR PLAN, ROOF PLAN, FRONT SIDE
TRADE = 250 L xii) TOTAL ROOF STRUCTURE AREA = 35.905 SQ.M. ELEVATION, RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION, SECTION A-A & B-B.

Up RISER =162.5 xiv) OPEN TERRACE AREA =318.411 SQ.M.
] :

: A i
H : /) TOTAL AREA OF C.B. = 21,656 SQ.M.
T B T i) TOTAL AREA OF LOFT = 24.964 SQM. PROJECT
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PASSAGE GIVING
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R.C.C. WALL
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6500

EN
>

| 6125 —aH
SLAB PROJECTION FROM ISTFLOOR & | |, !

BPROJ W 77777 B T
BT o B Ll
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> =t 14251

5738

X

W1

00 MM [MIN.) WIDE DRIVEWA

ACCESS 1O
PRE. NO. 245,FAKIR PARA ROAD

oL 1;50:' = 5.FAR PROPOSED G+IV STORIED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT

|
: L
o ) : — : i) PERMISSIBLE = 1.75 - -
- losy B 01 J 1 l;& WRO%XC%Z/E 03 | s ooy ;i))PROPOSEDF.A.R.=1.732 PRE. NO.- 24 FAKIR PARA ROAD, WARD NO. -128,

A

3 |
S DIA{4500—t] |

I
W ~——— - : T 1 o™~ - : L - ’ - . . . .
w5 KITCHEN 3275 - Q | - ! BOROUGH - X1V, KOLKATA - 700034. UNDER K.M.C
y | : & 4 : 6. PARKING
S0 o 70 BE FREE GIFTED 7 R | i’ < CHEN | + ‘ T wa : i) REQUIRED = 10 NOS.
OF LAND 50245 SQM) y D3t~ 31751800 L 2250 — - : ij) PROVIDED = 11 NOS,
1O KMC. (AREA DINNG D3 : :
' .. 3025x3675 : : REQUIRED TREE COVER AREA= 27.473 SQ.M.(3.888%)
7 © ] : : PROPOSED TREE COVER AREA= 32.028 SQ.M.(4.533%)
; | D2 / TOILET : :
% }W] LIVING / DINING - 1875x1800 : : 7. PROPOSED COVERED AREA (IN SQ.M.) -
; 7 N W6 ' : EXEMPTED AREA
28] 2 ]483 2 L D4, :
406 W : :

Ia

3941

4350

3000

4726

9200

7125 = Y OPEN TERRACE - V L FLOOR MKD. | COVERED |CUTOUT|GROSS COV.\ LIFT lcraig apea| NETFLOOR

_ AREA AREA | LOBBY AREA
DISCHARGE TO 3798 Ny AL g C— VL 15475 5 GR.FLOOR | 295.263 295,263 | 2835 | 13365 | 279.063
KM.C. MAN e

_ NAME OF THE OWNERS:- SMT. GAGAN ARORA AND OTHERS.
' AN : ISTFLOOR | 318411 | 3.436 314975 | 2.835 | 13.365 298.775
- SEWER LINE wej - 3000x1S7S /\M‘%ggﬂm i BEDROOM INDFLOOR | 318411 | 3.43 | 314975 | 2835 | 13.365 | 298775

n
oo
o~
on
(@5]
(@]
~O
—
N,
Ne)
-—

R.C.C. WALL
o=—1008 RW.P

—opd
EESRASFE'M'C P OAD
CONNECTION

8975

—=1500 d - 3000x3700
=3 Xg 3RDFLOOR | 318.411 | 3.436 314975 | 2.835 | 13.365 298.775 DATE DEALT SCALE - 1:100.

4ATHFLOOR | 318411 | 3.436 314975 | 2.835 | 13.365 298.775
TOTAL 1568.907 | 13.744 | 1555.163 | 14.175| 66.825 |1474.163 SQ.M.

C.B. ~ BEDROOM
3000x4075

98¥S
1450

R.C.C. WALL

125 THK.

G=—100Q R.W.P.

\
BEDROOM D4

7 TOILET
W2 00033575 1200x BALCONY* BALCONY ™
2725x1200 3200x1200

i c8 IS wo J ™ Q |y 8. TENEMENTS & CAR PARKING CALCULATION :- SGA CONSULTANCY SERVICES
B

(A) RESIDENTIAL - architects * engineers * planners

W3 W3 : 11.03.2025 PSN. SHEET NO. - 1

QY5

800

e B¢ 1 U
Lows ] Wé 125 THK |

i B PROPORTIONAL AREA  |ACTUAL TENEMENT | NO.OF |REQUIRED CAR

. 4725 -+ 9250 MARKED [TENEMENT SIZE
25T TO BE ADDED AREA  [TENEMENT| PARKING

ROOF PLAN A | TAWTSQM. | 106%SQM. BOISAN. | 04NOS.| 2
GROUECIB\LE?%E A N TYPICAL (18T-4TH) FLOOR PLAN SCALE-1-100 B | 8635QM. | 40945QM RISAM. | MNOS

90.306 SQ.M. 12,88 SQM. 103.194SQM. | 04NOS. 4
SCALE-1:100 C o . o "GUNJAN', 1ST. FLOOR, P-17 MITRA COLONY,

D 90.790 SQ.M. 12.958 SQ.M. 103.748 SQ.M. 04 NOS. 4 JAMES LONG SARANI, KOLKATA-700034.

NO. OF CAR PARKING REQUIRED = 10 NOS. L L oeb s
NO. OF CAR PARKING PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR = 11 NOS. E-MAIL ID: contact@sgacsindia.com

T
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